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145 T SoT RC Tu ea oe ve 1 Te 

SOME DRUM PATTERNS 
HECE AOEA FEMu ExAMDLES OF THE KNO OF PATTEGNS THAT AE PAYEO STH OUR INOENOUS a0VES 

GoEMA 

eg. Sons and Captains 

eUsHES 

MARABI 

eg. Monwabisi 

MARAS 

c.g. Hellfire 

MBAGANGA 

eg. Our Boys are doing it 

SNARE COULO BE QEPLACED wITH A CROSS sTICY 

MBAGANGA 

e.g. Country Cooking 

SANGOMA SWNG 

eg. Entlombeni 

KWELA 

e.g. Meadowlands 

BaUsHES 

TAZZ.CO2A 2021 
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COMPOSER INDEX 

Jimmy Adams 
Mervyn Africa 
Ramon Alexander

147 Shakes Mgudlwa 
Afrika Mkhize 

.155 *********** *******..l.****** .I4 

Mandla Milangeni 
Kippie Moeketsi 
Moses Molelekwa 

Carlo Mombelli 

Merton Barrow 
Sean Bergin 
Manhattan Brothers 
David Bravo 

156 Shannon Mowday 
Dennis Mpale 
McCoy Mrubata 
Bheki Mseleku 

. 

Darius Brubeck 148 ******************** 

Tony Cedras 
Abbey Cindi 
Basil Coetzee August Musarurwa 

Kesivan Naidoo Mackay Davashe 
Johnny Dyani 

Victor Ndlazilwana 157 *** ********** * 

Mandisi Dyantyis 
Bokani Dyer 
Steve Dyer 
Alvin Dyers 
Errol Dyers 
Steven Erasmus 

..149 Steve Newman ************************ 

Ezra Ngcukana 
Zim Ngqawana 
Zacks Nkosi 
Victor Ntoni 

Gideon Nxumalo .158 *** **************** 

Feya Fakuu 
Mongezi Feza 
Mark Fransman 

Ntemi Piliso *****'*********** 

Dudu Pukwana 
Paul Rametsi 
Chris Schilder Hotep Galeta 

Morris Goldberg Hilton Schilder 

Tony Schilder 
Melanie Scholtz 

Jonas Gwangwa 39 ******** ***. lJ. 

Paul Hanmer 
Peter Segona 

Caiphus Semenya 
Sandile Shange 

Kyle Shepherd 

Philemon Hou 
Robbie Jansen 

Benjamin Jephta 
Allen Kwela 

Alan Silinga 
Henry Sithole 
Herbie Tsoaeli 

Charles Louw 152 60 

Cyril Magubane
Louis Mahlanga
Khaya Mahlangu Patrick Van Blerk 

Mickey Vilakazi 
Strike Vilakazi 

Duke Makasi 

Miriam Makeba 
Buddy Wells 

Nduduzo Makhatini 153 *************** ........ **** 

Marcus Wyatt 
Sisonke Xonti 

Sonwabo Makubalo ..161 

Winston Mankunku 

Andile Yenana Hugh Masekela 

154 Dorothy Masuka 

Pat Matshikiza

Todd Matshikiza 

Tete Mbambisa 

Chris McGregor 
Mac McKenzie 
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SONG INDEX (by title) 

Angola.
AngolianCry. 
Asiyapo.
Awakening 

..Bheki Mseleku.. 
********************************************* .Johnny Dyani ... ***********************************"*********** 

* *********************************** .Winston "Mankunku" Ngozi . 
** **** ********** . Marcus Wyatt . ***************************************** 

. Duke Makasi.. 

9 

10 
*******************. 

11 
12 Baby I Don't Know .. 

Back of the Moon. 
Bantu (Rainbow Nation) ****************'************** 

Be Still. 
Bra Gib... 
Capetown. *********************************** ****** 

Caution. 

************************ 

*********************** Todd Matshikiza . 13 
********************"************'********* 

15 Zim Ngqawana 
.. Afrika Mkhize 

.. McCoy Mrubata 
... Merton Barrow . 

Caiphus Semenyaa 
Mandla Mlangeni 

*************************** ...auua*.... * 

16 
17 

* ********************** 
19 

***********"*****'*****"************"******'** 

21 
**********************************"********** 

******************************************** 

23 Chicken Dust.. 
Comeon Home . 

Country Cooking * ** **** 

************************** 

...Charles Louw.. ***************"************* 23 
***********************'"************ 

meARANGA 24 
* ***********************.. Chris McGregor

*****"***********""'***""""******" .. Winston "Mankunku" Ngozi. 

.Darius Brubeck 

.Hugh Masekela 

. Paul Rametsi .. 
Kesivan Naidoo 

Crossroads Crossroads ... 25 

26 Daveyton Special .. 
Dollar's Moods. 
Drumbeat No.2 
Eclipse. ***********°** ** *** *****°******* '* 

Emakhaya . 
Entlombeni.. 
Flowers of the Nation.. 
From the Old. ********* ******************************** 
Genes and Spirits.. 

Gito.... * 

27 ******* ************ 

MARABI 28 ********* ****"** *** *** ********** 

*************"******"******"" 
29 ************* *** *** ** *** **** 

Cyril Magubane 30 
*************************************" 

31 McCoy Mrubata ... ""*********** ******** 
***************************************. 

32 Jonas Gwangwa.. ********* **************** *****"************************ 

.. Mark Fransman.. 33 ************** **********"***** 

5 Moses Molelekwa . 

...Carlo Mombelli 
.. Winston "Mankunku" Ngozi .. ***************************** 

Philemon Hou.. ******************************************* 

37 .*****""********************** 

38 Give Peace a Chance .. 
Grazin' in the GrasS. 
Hamba No Malume . 
Hamba Nontsokolo . 

Harold's Bossa. 
Hellfire 

Home at Last ... 

.. 

**************°*********** *** 

mGARANGA 39 
**** *********'**** ******* 

Herbie Tsoaeli ... 40 

Dorothy Masuka ... 41 

42 
**************************** 

************"********************************** .. Hotep Galeta 
***************************************** Mickey Vilakazi ... ********* 

**************************************** 

MARABI 43 

. Bheki Mseleku . ******************* ********. . 

.. Robbie Jansen / Steven Erasmus 
********* 

45 Hotnotstee Party.. 
I Remember Billy... 

Inhlupeko.
Introspection. 

********************** 

Kippie Moeketsi ... 
Duke Makas1 *************. 

************************************ *********************************** 

48 
*********"************************************ 

Isintu .. ** ********* Gideon Nxumalo .. *********************** 

S. Xonti /B. Jephta /B. Dyer.. 49 ***"*** 

*************** ************ 

50 

.. Nduduzo Makhatini 51 Ithemba. 
Izolo 
Jackpot 

********************************** 

Sandile Shange 
.. Zacks Nkosi .. 

2 
********************************************** 

*****************"****. . ... J4 

Joy .. .... ****************************** .Bheki Mseleku 55 ********* **************************** 

57 .. Robbie Jansen. ******************************************** 
****************************** .Hilton Schilder. ******************************************* 

Kalahari Thirst .. **** ***'*********************** 
58 Khoisan Symphony # l . 

King, the Saint .. *******************************"* Mark Fransman... 
Kwa Mashu.. **********************"********" Allen Kwela .. 

Lakutshoni' Langa .. *********************** . Mackay Davashe 

Lily Tripping. *************************************** ***** 

Lullaby .yy **************************** * 

Madiba 
Majietas 
Malay Tone Poem .. **'"******************** 
Man on the Jetty.. ** ******************* 

Mbabane... ***** ****"******** ** ******* 

60 

61 ************************************* 

Errol Dyers 
Tony Schilder...********************************°**** 

Alvin Dyers 
Errol Dyers 
Hotep Galeta ... 

62 **************************************************** 

63 

64 . ***** ***** ********************** 

mRA NG A 65 
******** *** ******************* ****************************************************** 

66 

.. Steve Newman 67 ************************************************** 

Zacks Nkosi .. 58 

Strike Vilakaz1 ... .n 
... Buddy Wells / Melanie Scholtz... 

69 Meadowlands...
Meditations on a Lost Love ******************* 

Mofolo. 
Montreal.. *******************************************i* 

**************************************** 

71 ***** 

*****************"**************************** Basil "Manenberg" Coetzee .. ******* 
.. Tony Schilder . 

74 
75 
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mAR.AB Monwabisi 2. Bheki Mseleku ****"'**"****'*****"'***"'''******"'******"****_ 

78 Morolong 
mBARAAMra. 

Shakes Mgudlwa ***"****"******************************' 

Dudu Pukwana .. 

Victor Ndlazilwana 

***** ** °** ** **** ************** 

79 
**********'"'*' 

******** *****""*************************** ** 

81 Ndize Bonono Naz 
ARASANGA CNgena Ngena (To Move). 

Ngivul Ele . 
Ntyilo Ntyilo. 

*********** 
83 Tony Cedras 
84 

Olwethu ***** *** **** **********"'**"" Mandisi Dyantyis. 

.Abbey Cindi **************'********************"************" 

85 *******************************'****** Alan Silinga ************************ * 
86 
87 One Ezra Ncgukana .. 

Dennis Mpale . 
.. Patrick Van Blerk / Francois Roos... *****"***"" 

.. Mervyn Atrica eseo 
...Miriam Makeba / Jerry Ragovoy .****rees******** 

.Morris Goldberg/ David Bravo 

Up. 
********"***" 

88 BARANGACOur Boys Are Doing it 
Paradise Road ... 

Park Station 

******"****'**''***""*"***"*'************"**" 

89 

wARABI 
MARAB 

90 
91 Pata Pata.. . . 

Pedal Pusher 
************ ** 92 

*** ** ******* 93 

Plastic Bag... *******""**""" ""*""******* .Sean Bergin .. 
Pinese's Dance ******************** ****" Dennis Mpale **************************************** 

94 mARAN 
GoEM AA 
CALPsO 

****************************'*************' 

95 
Prayer for Nkost 

Qongqothwane (Click Song).. 
Rain Dance. 

**************" Marcus Wyatt 
96 .. Manhattan Brothers.. *** ***************"********" 

.Khaya Mahlangu 97 *****""******'******* ** *** 

98 Reverence. **************************************"'******". Feya Faku .... 
******************** Kippie Mocketsi 99 

Scullery Department .. 

SARANGA Sekela Khuluma. 
************************ 

101 . Dudu Pukwana 

..Jonas Gwangwa 
... Ntemi Piliso ********************* *** ** 

************************'**'****'****'** 

102 BAAN Shebeen ............. ...****** ********************************************* 

103 Sip 'n' Fly 
Skokiaan. 

EMADfEKSoetwate. 

. ....... 
********** **** ********* ************** 104 ********************************* ........ August Musarurwa . * **************** 

105 
. Jimmy Adams 
..Steve Dyer .. 

********* ************'*****"************** 

106 
Son of the Soil... ****************" 

Song for Biko.. 
Song for my Fathers 

***************************************** ** 

107 
****************"**""******* ..Johnny Dyani. **********""*****************°"************** 

108 ************************************** Feya Faku ... **************************************"'********* 

109 . Mongezi Feza 

..Ramon Alexander 
Chris Schilder ... 

MBARANGA Sonia ****************************************** 

************* ********** 

111 
Sons and CaptainS. 

Spring 
Stimela. ***************************************************** Hugh Masekela.. ** ************* 

GOEMA 
********************************** ***** 

************"' 

112 
*********** *** ****** *** **************

113 
115 

. ETol Dyers.. *********°*****"****"'***"*********** 

Sugar Shake... 
Switch. 

116 
**** ******""**************** . Kippie Moeketsi ***********°*************************** 

117 
Take me 
Thami... ***** **** ************************

Louis Mhlanga ****** ***********.*****
... Sonwabo Makubalo 

*****'************************* **************"***** 

118 ********************************* 

120 ************************ Feya Faku ************* "'*""""*******"*****""****""** 

121 
The Colours they Bring. 
The White Sand of the Flats. ...*** ***************" 

Thembile's Workshop . 
.. Paul Hanmer 

Tete Mbambisa 

........... 

122 
**" ********************** 

There's Music in the Air ... Caiphus Semenya . ** *** ************ 123 
******** * ***** 

124 * ****************************** Bheki Mseleku 

... Pat Matshikiza 
Timelessness. 

********************* '****'*** ***** 

125 
Tshona *****************************"*** 

********************************** 

126 
Tugela Rail . 
CWave after Wave... 

Way back Fifties. 

******************************. Darius Brubeck 

*************"**********'** Mac McKenzie 
***********************"*************" Henry Sithole 

Victor Ntoni ... 

127 
MARAE 

**************""*****'**** 

129 ********"***************"*****""*"*****'' 

................. *** *** 130 Where are the Children now .. *******"****""****** 

.. Andile Yenana 

Shannon Mowday. 
. Winston "Mankunku" Ngozi .. ***********'****"** 

Paul Hanmer ..... 

131 Wicked Whispers.. 
Woza Waltz. ** *********"*************** 

Yakhal 'Inkomo * . *****************"********* '*** 
Yasmin's Cloud *****************************************"* 

********************************** 

132 *************************************** 

133 
135 

Years Ago.. Duku Makasi ... 136 
****************************************** 

weAaANGACYOu and me Chris McGregor/Peter Segona. 137 ************** 

139 *********************"********' Shakes Mgudlwa 
Mongezi Feza.. 

You Can Do it Too. 
You Think you Know me ***********************

Zandile. Zeekoevlei ... *************************************** Hilton Schilder . 

Zimology 
Zukile. ****** ************************ ********************* 

*************************************** 

140 ************************************ 

141 **************************'*********************** Victor Ndlazilwana 

142 ****"""**************"******'****"" 

143 ******** *********************************'** Shepherd *********************************** 

mARABI Tete Mbambisa / Duku Makasi ... * T 14 4 
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